Digital AC Servo Drives with Integrated Safety System
▪ For Direct Mains Connection to 230 V~ or 3 × 400/480 V~
▪ Motors up to 70 Nm / 16 kW, Universal Encoder Connector
▪ With EtherCAT, Profinet, Ethernet, or CANopen® / ±10 V
Components of the Servo Drive System New Generation: servo drives in three sizes, left: up to
32 A rated current;  center:  up to 8 A rated current  (both 3 × 400/480 V);  right:  up to 6 A rated
current (230 V); servo motors MR 74, available in eight sizes (flange dimension 37 to 240 mm),
rated torque 0.1 to 70 Nm, rated speed up to 6,000 r.p.m. (more on request)

ESR Pollmeier GmbH, 64372 Ober-Ramstadt, phone +49 6167 9306-0, fax +49 6167 9306-77, www.esr-pollmeier.de
Data Sheet 6770.250 V 1.2 Servo Drive Systems New Generation 3
Type Code of the Servo Drives New Generation
Example  BN 6774.5243-B2-RA-A2-F7-K1-S0
   
74
Size, Mains Connection, DC-bus Voltages, and Rated Output Currents
Size 1
mains connection 230 V~
(320 V DC-bus voltage):
Size 2
mains connection 3×400/480 V
(560/680 V DC-bus voltage):
Size 3
mains connection 3×400/480 V
(560/680 V DC-bus voltage):
71  output current 0.8 Arms
72  output current 2 Arms
73  output current 4 Arms
74  output current 6 Arms
81  output current 2 Arms
82  output current 4 Arms
83  output current 8 Arms
85  output current 16 Arms
87  output current 32 Arms
5243
Assembly Code
Internal coding of ESR, given for various feature combinations. Statement of the assembly code is not required if all
other features unequal  zero are stated and the customer-specific equipment is described.  For above-mentioned
example, “BN 6774-B2-RA-A2-F7-K1” would be sufficient.
B2
Operating Modes
B1 command mode with torque, speed or position control (standard); setting via communication interfaces
B2 as B1, additionally program mode with positioning control, 500 blocks
RA
Motor Position Sensor
RA universal interface, customer-configurable for
– resolver
– absolute encoder single-turn and multi-turn, protocols EnDat, Hiperface, BiSS (more on request)
– incremental encoder (sine/cosine 1 Vpp or square-wave signals RS 422), with or without commutation track
RB Hall sensor (analog, 1 Vpp)
A2
Digital and Analog Inputs/Outputs
A1 8 digital inputs, 4 digital outputs (24 V); 2 analog inputs (±10 V), 2 analog outputs (±5 V)
A2 8 digital inputs, 4 digital outputs (24 V); no analog inputs/outputs
F7
Ethernet or Fieldbus Connection
F2 CANopen®
F7 EtherCAT
F8 Ethernet for TCP/IP communication (protocols Modbus/TCP, ESR; others on request)
F9 Profinet IO (Profinet IRT and others on request)
ZL1
Additional Interface (optional)
ZG1 incremental encoder output 5 V, push-pull signals RS 422
ZL1 input encoder signals 5 V, push-pull signals RS 422
ZL4 additional interface for external absolute encoder (fully digital; EnDat 2.2, Hiperface DSL 4-wire, BiSS)
ZF2 additional CAN interface for the connection of additional peripheral devices
ZF8 additional COM interface for serial Modbus (RS 232/RS 422/RS 485, protocols RTU, ASCII)
ZFZ additional COM interface for serial communication (RS 232, ESR protocol)
ZK additional interface, customer-specific
K1
Safety System
K1 integrated safety system, STO (safe torque off) (standard)
S0
Special Equipment
S0 none (standard)
S1 without integrated EMC filter (size 3 only)
S2 with sub-assembled fan (size 1 only)
SL for use with linear motors
SK customer-specific
ESR Pollmeier GmbH, 64372 Ober-Ramstadt, phone +49 6167 9306-0, fax +49 6167 9306-77, www.esr-pollmeier.de
4 Servo Drive Systems New Generation Data Sheet 6770.250 V 1.2
Servo Drives

please  see  Data  Sheet  6710.260  “Software  for
Servo Drive Systems”.
Type Codes of the Servo Motors
are  included  in  the separate  data  sheets of  the
corresponding motors, they are also available in
the internet on www.esr-pollmeier.de.
Detailed information on ESR products and the cor-
responding accessories is also available in the in-
ternet on www.esr-pollmeier.de.
ESR Pollmeier GmbH, 64372 Ober-Ramstadt, phone +49 6167 9306-0, fax +49 6167 9306-77, www.esr-pollmeier.de
10 Servo Drive Systems New Generation Data Sheet 6770.250 V 1.2
Servo Drives New Generation BN 677x (Size 1)
Main Technical Specifications and Order Numbers
Order Number BN 6771 BN 6772 BN 6773 BN 6774*
Size Size 1
Rated supply voltage 230 V AC ±10%, 50 .. 60 Hz
Rated DC-bus voltage 320 V DC
Permissible supply voltage
85 .. 253 V AC
(corresponds to 115 .. 340 V DC-bus voltage)
Rated current (rms) 0.8 A 2 A 4 A 6 A
Pulse current (crest value) 3.4 A 8.5 A 17 A 25.5 A
Rated electrical power 0.3 kVA 0.75 kVA 1.5 kVA 2.1 kVA
Efficiency** 94.2% 96.0% 97.2% 97.6%
Switching frequency
of power circuit
8 or 16 kHz (to be selected)
Control supply voltage 24 V DC ±20%, 0.5 A
Safety system inputs 24 V DC ±20%, 2 × 0.1 A
Width × Height × Depth*** 70 mm × 195 mm × 200 mm
Weight 1.6 kg
* Drive BN 6774 (6 A device) may be operated up to a loading of 70% without restrictions. For a higher loading, the device must be in-
stalled next to a control cabinet fan or equipped with a sub-assembled fan (option S2).
** at 16 kHz, in rated operation
*** without connectors
Servo Drive New Generation Drive System Packages (Selection)
Main Technical Specifications and Order Numbers
In addition to the motors listed below, a variety of other motors are available. Detailed information can be
found in separate data sheets and in the internet on www.esr-pollmeier.de.
Flange
Dimen-
sion
(mm)
Order Number
Motor
Speed
(r.p.m.)
Rated
Torque
(Nm)
Stall
Torque
(Nm)
Peak
Torque
(Nm)
Shaft
Power
(kW)
Order
Number
Servo Drive
37 MR 7401-U3-N060 6000 0.1 0.1 0.4 0.6 BN 6771
55 MR 7411-U3-N060 6000 0.4 0.5 2.0 0.2 BN 6772
MR 7414-U3-N060 6000 1.4 1.6 6.4 0.9 BN 6773
70 MR 7422-U3-N034 3400 1.6 1.8 8.0 0.6 BN 6773
MR 7424-U3-N034 3400 2.7 3.1 12.7 1.0 BN 6774
90 MR 7434-U3-N034 3400 3.6 4.8 appr. 10.0 1.3 BN 6774
The rated torques refer to the stated speed. At lower speeds, the torques are higher. We recommend to choose the best combination
for your application together with us. We will be pleased to calculate and configure the drive system.